

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 427 OF 2010

RAJESHWARI DEVI @ GEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted hence no further time
can be granted by this Court for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

However, since the matter is not going to be listed
immediately due to oncoming vacation, respondent is permitted
to file counter affidavit well in advance before the date of
listing as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar